Sewerage 7,191,645 7,407,405
Sanitation 13,963,844 8,599,534 263,727
Civic Center 1,746,498 506,652

Total business-type activities 60,071,435 60,274,945 263,727

Total primary government $ 132,481,564 $ 72,810,659 $ 17,954,065 $ 33,056,204

Component Units:
General government $ 1,406,477 $ 897,996 $ 289,902
Judicial services 12,471,427 8,482,076 5,874,578
Public safety 36,567,313 2,404,575 36,531,744
Health and welfare services 294,337,039 275,831,872 1,371,699 $ 614,039
Culture and recreation 9,746,289 602,866 546,634
Economic development and assistance 8,624,757 4,118,300 4,739,292
Utilities 16,327,814 17,188,298 284,820

Total component units $ 379,481,116 $ 305,407,683 $ 48,732,857 $ 5,638,151

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property
Sales and use
Franchise
Occupancy

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, previously stated

Implementation of GASB #75 and other adjustments

Net position - beginning, as restated
See notes to financial statements.

Expenses

Exhibit 2

 21

Primary Government

Primary Government:
Governmental activities:

General government $ 3,557,350 $ 3,557,350
Public safety 4,692,555 4,692,555
Streets and drainage 6,130,807 6,130,807
Health and welfare (10,633,112) (10,633,112)
Culture and recreation (1,721,851) (1,721,851)
Education (104,239) (104,239)
Urban redevelopment and housing (233,679) (233,679)
Economic development and assistance (1,323,077) (1,323,077)
Conservation and development (3,755,984) (3,755,984)
Interest on long-term debt (5,736,643) (5,736,643)

Total governmental activities (9,127,873) (9,127,873)

Business-type activities:
Electric & Gas $ 6,591,906 6,591,906
Sewerage 215,760 215,760
Sanitation (5,100,583) (5,100,583)
Civic Center (1,239,846) (1,239,846)

Total business-type activities 467,237 467,237

Total primary government (9,127,873) 467,237 (8,660,636)

Component Units:
General government $ (218,579)
Judicial services 1,885,227
Public safety 2,369,006
Health and welfare services (16,519,429)
Culture and recreation (8,596,789)
Economic development and assistance 232,835
Utilities 1,145,304

Total component units (19,702,425)

36,036,675 10,688,969 46,725,644 27,033,802
36,248,137 36,248,137 16,232,612

1,349,294 1,349,294
506,113 269,229 775,342 1,479,112

6,386,696 6,386,696 11,992,786
1,407,095 1,007,333 2,414,428 1,724,341
1,094,794 1,094,794 2,114,930
4,316,018 (4,316,018)

87,344,822 7,649,513 94,994,335 60,577,583

78,216,949 8,116,750 86,333,699 40,875,158

379,436,649 192,425,476 571,862,125 947,813,996

(91,093,757) (12,103,914) (103,197,671) (28,511,682)

288,342,892 180,321,562 468,664,454 919,302,314

$ 366,559,841 $ 188,438,312 $ 554,998,153 $ 960,177,472
See notes to financial statements.

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Component
Units

Governmental
Activities

Business-type
Activities Total

 22

Public
General Safety Grant

Fund   Fund Fund
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,176,016 $ 3,528,251 $ 7,211,234 $ 1,923,090
Investments 2,270,923 250,759
Receivable (net, where applicable of

allowances for uncollectible):
Taxes 797,300 1,204,698
Accounts 765,402 22,340 85,119 48,560
Other 113 323
Economic loans 11,482,041

Due from other funds 19,372,945 88,728 355,796 173,575
Due from other governmental units 4,081,091 4,217,917 3,527,951 1,070,918